TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM522088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESTAS Holdings, LLC		03/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: ESTAS Shoes, LLC	
Street Address:	156 West 56th Street, Suite 2003
Internal Address:	20th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4947624	SUDINI
Registration Number:	5003797	SUDINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102267879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-226-7878

Email: uspto@milordlaw.com Correspondent Name: Milord A. Keshishian

Address Line 1: 10517 West Pico Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOL15-003T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milord A. Keshishian
SIGNATURE:	/Milord A. Keshishian/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - SUDINI - ESTAS Holdings to ESTAS Shoes LLC 003T 005T#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - SUDINI - ESTAS Holdings to ESTAS Shoes LLC 003T 005T#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006637 FRAME: 0075**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ESTAS Holdings, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 156 West 56th Street, Suite 2003, 20th Floor, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using or is using through a related company the Marks set forth in Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, ESTAS Shoes, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 156 West 56th Street, Suite 2003, 20th Floor, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof.

Dated: March 30, 2019	Dated: March 36, 2019
By: ESTAS Holdings, LLC, Assignor	By: ESTAS Shoes, LLC, Assigned
Printed Name	Printed Name
CED	Principal
Title	Title

		IEDULE A RK ASSIGNMENT
FILE NO.	MATTER	GOODS/SERVICES
GOL15-003T	U.S. Registered Trademark Mark: SUDINI Int'l Class: 25 Serial No.: 86/538,994 Registration No.: 4,947,624	Athletic shoes; Boots; Ladies' boots; Platform shoes; Shoes; Women's shoes
GOL15-005T	U.S. Registered Trademark Mark: SUDINI + Design	Athletic shoes; Boots; Ladies' boots; Platform shoes; Shoes; Women's shoes
	Int'l Class: 25 Serial No.: 86/207,409 Registration No.: 5,003,797	

Assignment of ESTAS Holdings, LLC Trademarks Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 05/03/2019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006637 FRAME: 0077